## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Zheng Yu			10/20/2008	
Min Zhou			10/20/2008	
Enyun Shen			10/18/2008	
Xianzhao Jia			10/18/2008	
Yang Song			10/18/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Beijing Cotime	es Biotech Ltd.		
Street Address:		ower B, No. 12 Hongda North Road		
		mic Technological Development Area		
City:	Beijing	· · ·		
State/Country: CHINA   Postal Code: 100176				
	ERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMB	Туре	Numb	er	
Property Application Numbe	Type		er	
Property Application Numbe	Type	12298001	er	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 Il be sent via US (	12298001 3-4258 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 // be sent via US / 6082584	12298001 3-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 341		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 6082584 ptomailm	12298001 3-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> .341 nadison@foley.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 (608)258 (6082584 ptomailm ne: Jason R.	12298001 3-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 341 nadison@foley.com . Dinges		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 (608)258 (6082584 ptomailm ne: Jason R. Foley & I	12298001 3-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> .341 nadison@foley.com . Dinges Lardner LLP		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 (608)258 (6082584 ptomailm ne: Jason R. Foley & I P.O. Box	12298001 3-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> .341 nadison@foley.com . Dinges Lardner LLP		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 (608)25	12298001 3-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> .341 nadison@foley.com . Dinges Lardner LLP < 1497		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (608)258 (608)25	12298001 3-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> .341 nadison@foley.com . Dinges Lardner LLP < 1497 , WISCONSIN 53701-1497		

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

Atty. Dkt. No. 087570-0111

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Beijing Cotimes Biotech, Ltd. Beijing Economic Technological Development Area Room 210, Tower B, No. 12 Hongda North Road Bejing 100176 CHINA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

## TRAIL RECEPTOR-BINDING AGENTS AND USES OF THE SAME

as set forth in this Patent Application

Check	executed concurrently herewith		
one	executed on		
	Serial No. <u>PCT/CN2007/001453</u>	Filed <u>4/29/2007</u>	
	And		

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative

DI\_1654202.1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021721 FRAME: 0293 ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOP OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR
NAME: ZHENG YU SIGNATURE:
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES
NAME: MAN 24104 SIGNATURE: 18 52 DATE: 2008.10.20
NAME: ENTUR SHEN SIGNATURE: JEEL DATE: 2008-10.20
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR
NAME: MIN ZHOU SIGNATURE: /天子 DATE: 2408.10.20
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES
NAME: <u>JAGNY MU</u> SIGNATURE: <u>15.72</u> DATE: <u>2.07.10.20</u> NAME: <u>DATE: 2.18.10</u> SIGNATURE: <u>WER</u> DATE: <u>2.18.10</u> .20
NAME: ALTUN SHEN SIGNATURE: XEX DATE: 2.18-12.20
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR
NAME: ENYUN SHEN SIGNATURE: 水底近 DATE: 248. 18. 18
Page 2 of 3

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES
NAME: <u>NIN 2400</u> SIGNATURE: <u>IN 41</u> DATE: <u>Joo 8</u> . 10. J.O.
NAME: Theng you SIGNATURE: A. SIC DATE: 2006.10.20
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR
NAME: XIANZHAO JIA SIGNATURE: 2018-10-18
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES
NAME: MLN 2404 SIGNATURE: 19 20 DATE: 208. 19 20
NAME: <u>FN Jun SHEN</u> SIGNATURE: <u>決民主</u> DATE: <u>2288、 10. 20</u>
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF THE THE DATE: 2008-10-18
NAME: YANG SONG SIGNATURE: DATE: 200 - 10-18
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES
NAME: MIN ZHOU SIGNATURE: 1 2008.10.20
NAME: <u>Share</u> yh SIGNATURE: <u>25.56</u> DATE: <u>10.70</u> .

Note: Prima facle evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Di\_1654202.1

Page 3 of 3

.

**RECORDED: 10/22/2008**